
Interview Group Participants
Stakeholder Group 
Designation

Agency/ Department: Primary Respect/ Title First Name Last Name Position Title Email

1. Project Team
ADOT&PF, Measurement Standards & 
Commercial Vehicle Enforcement 
(MSCVE)

Mr. Jeremy Arnold Data Processing Manager I jeremy.arnold@alaska.gov

1. Project Team Parsons Brinckerhoff Team, Consultant Ms. Erin Ehlinger ITS Architecture Lead ehlingere@pbworld.com

1. Project Team Alaska State Troopers Mr. Joel Garcia Analyst/Programmer V joel.garcia@alaska.gov

1. Project Team
ADOT&PF, Northern Region, Design & 
Construction, Traffic and Safety

Ms. Pamela Golden Signal Safety Engineer Pamela.Golden@alaska.gov

1. Project Team
ADOT&PF, Statewide Program 
Development

Ms. Lisa Idell-Sassi
ITS Coordinator/ Iways Update 
Project Manager

lisa.idell-sassi@alaska.gov

1. Project Team Parsons Brinckerhoff Team, Consultant Mr. Les Jacobson Project Manager jacobsonl@pbworld.com

1. Project Team ADOT&PF, Central Region, Planning Mr. Aaron Jongenelen Anchorage Planner III Aaron.Jongenelen@alaska.gov

1. Project Team
ADOT&PF, Central Region Design & 
Engineering

Mr. Val Rader Signal Safety Engineer Val.rader@alaska.gov

1. Project Team
Parsons Brinckerhoff Team, Solstice Alaska 
Consulting, Consultant

Ms. Carla SlatonBarker Stakeholder Coordination carla@solsticeak.com

1. Project Team
ADOT&PF, Statewide Information 
Systems & Services Division

Mr. Jack Stickel Enterprise GIS Manager jack.stickel@alaska.gov

1. Project Team
MOA, Transportation Planning, 
Community Development Department

Ms. Vivian Underwood Sr. Transportation Planner UnderwoodVR@muni.org

2. Core ADOT&PF, Office of the Commissioner Mr. Ocie Adams M&O Specialist ocie.adams@alaska.gov



2. Core
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (NOAA) 

Mr. Sam Albanese Alaska Region Headquarters Sam.Albanese@noaa.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Northern Region, 
Preconstruction 

Mr. Ryan Anderson
Preconstruction Engineer/Acting NR 
Director

Ryan.anderson@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Program Development Ms. Jennifer Anderson HPMS, Traffic Data Manager jennifer.anderson@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Department of Administration, 
Information Technology Group 

Mr. Bill Anker
Director, Information Systems & 
Services Division

william.anker@alaska.gov

2. Core Southcoast Region Mr. Pat Carroll Southcoast D/ES Division Director pat.carroll@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Northern Region Mr. Pete Carter
Northern Region Avalanche 
Forecaster (Valdez)

peter.carter@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Northern Region, Planning Ms. Judy Chapman Planning Chief Judy.chapman@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF Southcoast Region Mr. Michael Coffey Southcoast Region Director Mike.Coffey@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region, IT Support Mr. Matt Culbreth
Southcoast Region 
MCNS/Webmaster

Matthew.culbreth@alaska.gov

2. Core Bethel Airport Mr. L. J. Davis Airport Manager lawrence.davis@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region Mr. Andrew Dietrick
Southcoast Avalanche Forecaster 
(Juneau)

andrew.dietrick@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Marine Highway System (AMHS),  
Headquarters 

Ms. Danielle Doyle DEV Spec II danielle.doyle@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region, Design & 
Construction, Traffic and Safety

Mr. David Epstein
Southcoast Region Traffic and Safety 
Engineer

David.epstein@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Marine Highway System (AMHS),  
Headquarters 

Captain John Falvey Division Director john.falvey@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Office of the Commissioner Mr. Rick Feller Special Program Manager Rick.feller@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Marine Highway System (AMHS),  
Headquarters 

Mr. Cisco Flores Engineering Manager cisco.flores@alaska.gov

2. Core FMATS Ms Donna Gardino MPO Coordinator donna.gardino@fmats.us



2. Core DOT&PF/Central Region/Highway Data Mr. Joe Gibbons Highway Data Manager jody.gibbons@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Marine Highway System, (AMHS),  
Headquarters 

Ms. Christa Hagan Marine Engineer Assistant Manager christa.hagan@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF Statewide, Measurement 
Standards & Commercial Vehicle 
Enforcement (MSCVE)

Ms.  Katherine Hensley Research Analyst katherine.hensley@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Statewide Transit Ms. Debbi Howard Transportation Planner I debbi.howard@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region, Planning Mr. Andy Hughes Southcoast Region Planning Chief Andy.hughes@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF Statewide Mr. Jeff Jeffers State Traffic & Safety Manager jeff.jeffers@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Central Region, Planning Mr. Dave Kemp Central Region Director David.Kemp@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Central Region, Planning Mr. Allen Kemplen Mat-Su Borough Planner Allen.Kemplen@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Central Region (Girdwood) Mr. Jim Kennedy
Central Region Avalanche Forecaster 
(Girdwood)

jim.kennedy@alaska.gov

2. Core Federal Transit Administration Ms. Annette Lee Grants Development Team Lead Annette.Lee@dot.gov

2. Core Statewide Ports Mr. Michael Lukshin, P.E. Statewide Ports and Harbors Engineer michael.lukshin@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska Department of Public Health, 
Emergency Programs

Mr. Todd McDowell EMS Officer todd.mcdowell@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region, Design Mr. Kirk Miller
Southcoast Region Design Group 
Chief

Kirk.miller@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Office of the Commissioner Mr. Daniel Monteleone
Statewide Safety, Security & 
Emergency Management Coordinator

dan.monteleone@alaska.gov

2. Core
JBER-Richardson Utility Privatization 
Team;  

Mr. Bart Morehouse bart.morehouse@us.af.mil;



2. Core
ADOT&PF, Central Region, Design & 
Engineering

Mr. Ken Morton Regional Pre-Construction Engineer Ken.Morton@alaska.gov

2. Core DOT&PF/Central Region/Highway Data Mr. Matt Murphy Planner II matt.murphy@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF Statewide Mr. Mark Neidhold Design & Construction Chief: mark.neidhold@alaska.gov

2. Core Juneau International Airport Mr. Ken Nichols Airport Engineer Ken.Nichols@jnuairport.com

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Ted Stevens Anchorage 
International Airport

Mr. John Parrott Airport Manager John.parrott@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Southcoast Region, 
Maintenance and Operation

Mr. Greg Patz Superintendent Greg.patz@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF Statewide Aviation Ms. Rebecca Rauf Aviation System Planner   rebecca.rauf@alaska.gov

2. Core Alaska Railroad Corporation Ms. Eileen Reilly
VP of Advanced Train Control 
Systems & Technology

2. Core ADOT&PF, Aviation Mr. Jeff Roach
Fairbanks International Airport 
Manager

Jeff.roach@alaska.gov

2. Core
Alaska State Emergency Operations 
Center, Alaska Division of Military & 
Veteran's Affairs

Mr. Mark Roberts Manager mark.roberts@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF Statewide Equipment Fleet 
(M&O)

Ms. Diana Rotkis State Equipment Fleet Manager Diana.rotkis@alaska.gov;

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Northern Region, 
Maintenance and Operations

Mr. Jason Sakalaskas Region Maintenance Engineer jason.sakalaskas@alaska.gov

2. Core Alaska Marine Highway System (AMHS) Mr. Aaron Schultz Micro/Network Spec II aaron.schultz@alaska.gov

2. Core Anchorage Police Department Lt. Kenneth Spadafora Traffic Supervisor kspadafora@muni.org

2. Core ADOT&PF, CR Des & Constr Director Mr. Joel St.Aubin Director joel.st.aubin@alaska.gov



2. Core
ADOT&PF, Statewide Program 
Development

Ms. Jill Sullivan
Transportation Data Programs 
Manager

jill.sullivan@alaska.gov

2. Core
Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB), 
Transportation Division 

Mr. Brad Sworts Director Brad.Sworts@matsugov.us

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Statewide Program 
Development

Mr. John Eric Taylor Transportation planner eric.taylor@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Central Region, Design & 
Construction, Traffic & Safety

Mr. Scott Thomas Traffic  Engineer scott.thomas@alaska.gov

2. Core Alaska Trucking Association Mr. Aves Thompson Director aves@aktrucks.org

2. Core
ADEC, Ambient Air Monitoring Division of 
Air Quality

Ms. Barbara Trost Program Manager barbara.trost@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Central Region, Maintenance 
and Operations

Mr. Randy Vanderwood Maintenance Chief randy.vanderwood@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF, Fairbanks International 
Airport

Mr. Jesse Vanderzanden Airport Manager jesse.vanderzanden@alaska.gov

2. Core ADOT&PF, Program Development Mr. Mike Vigue Director of Program Development mike.vigue@alaska.gov

2. Core Port of Anchorage Ms. Sharen Walsh Deputy Director WalshSA@muni.org

2. Core ADOT&PF, Central Region, Planning Ms. Jennifer Witt Chief of Planning and Administration Jennifer.Witt@alaska.gov

2. Core
ADOT&PF Northern Region, Aviation 
Manager

Mr. Jeremy Worrall Maint & Operations Super Jeremy.worrall@alaska.gov

3. General
MOA, Transportation Planning, 
Community Development 

Ms. Teresa Brewer Senior Transportation Planner brewertm@muni.org

3. General
MOA, Traffic  Engineering, Public Works 
Department 

Mr. John Crapps Associate Traffic Engineer crappsje@muni.org



3. General
MOA, Maintenance & Operations Public 
Works Department 

Mr. Alan Czajowski Director CzajkowskiAJ@muni.org

3. General
Knik Arm Bridge and Toll Authority 
(KABATA)/ADOT&PF

Ms. Judy Dougherty Executive Director judy.dougherty@alaska.gov

3. General
Federal Aviation Administration, Alaska 
Division 

Mr. Greg Holt 
Alaskan Deputy Regional 
Administrator

greg.holt@faa.gov

3. General Fort Wainwright Mr. Michael Meeks Public Works Michael.meeks@us.army.mil

3. General MOA, Public Transportation Mr. John Picket Operations Supervisor pickettj@muni.org

3. General MOA, Office of Emergency Management Mr. Kevin Spillers Director spillerskp@muni.org

3. General Fairbanks North  Star Borough/ Ms. Kellen Spillman
Transportation Planner & Interim 
Planning Director

kspillman@fnsb.us


